Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 359 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, DIAMOND, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE TO PROVIDE LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AT THE BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL

WHEREAS, the Bolton Central School District ("School") has requested that the Warren County Sheriff provide law enforcement services by assigning a school resource officer/school security officer at the Bolton Central School, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff has agreed to provide these services during normal school hours throughout the school calendar year and for such other events as may be requested by the school district, and

WHEREAS, the school has agreed to pay the County an amount not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000) per school year for such School Resource Officer/School Security Officer to be assigned to the Bolton Central School, for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and continuing under the same terms and conditions, unless terminated by either party, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board and the Warren County Sheriff to enter into an agreement with the Bolton Central School District, 26 Horicon Avenue, Bolton Landing, New York 12814 to provide law enforcement services by assigning a school resource officer/school security officer at the Bolton Central School, 26 Horicon Avenue, Bolton Landing, New York 12814 during normal school hours throughout the school calendar year and for such other events as may be requested by the school district for an amount not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000) per school year with the School providing liability insurance and indemnification of Warren County, commencing upon execution by both parties and continuing until terminated by either party, provided there are no changes in the terms and conditions and in a form approved by the County Attorney.